Page **1** of **2**

ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Mrs. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member(J) The Hon'ble Mr. P. Ramesh Kumar, Member(A)

Case No <u>- OA- 753 of 2016.</u>

Serial No. and	Balaka Roy.VsThe State of West Bengal & Others.Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature of parties when necessar
1		3
	For the Applicant : Mr. A.K. Das Sinha,	
16	Ld. Advocate.	
28/06/2019		
	For the State Respondents: Mr. S.K. Mondal, Ld. Advocate.	
	The instant application has been filed	
	praying for compassionate appointment in favour of	
	the applicant. As per the applicant, her husband	
	died on 06.04.2007 leaving behind herself and one	
	daughter. Immediately, the applicant applied for	
	compassionate appointment on 06.09.2007 though	
	several communications were made between the	
	parties for a long time but till date no decision has	
	been communicated by the respondents. Being	
	aggrieved with, he has filed the instant application.	
	Though no reply has been filed, however, the	
	counsel for the respondents today has fairly	
	submitted that after receiving the different	
	documents as per their requirements, they have	
	officially recommended her case for taking final	
	decision to the appropriate authority on 11.03.2019.	
	In view of the above, the counsel for the	
	applicant has submitted that it would suffice her	
	purpose if the competent authority would be directed	

ORDER SHEET

Balaka Roy.

Form No.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Others.

Case No <u>OA- 753 of 2016.</u>			
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3	
	to take final decision in this regard and		
	communicate the same within a stipulated period of		
	time.		
	Accordingly, respondent No.1 is directed to		
	take final decision within a period of six (6) weeks		
	from the date of receipt of this order and to		
	communicate the same by way of reasoned and		
	speaking order within a period of six (6) weeks from		
	the date of receipt of this order. Accordingly, the OA		
	is disposed of.		
GM	P. RAMESH KUMAR MEMBER(A) URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER(J)		